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Jul	22,	2016ReportDownloadCategory:DocumentsDescription:	G-TAP	M	Series	is	a	family	of	high-density	passive	network	optical	TAPs	to	monitor	full	duplex	10Gb/40Gb/100Gb	fiber	optic	links	without	impacting	network	traffic.	Visit	to	see	how	high	density	fiber	TAPs	work.	Transcript:1	2015	Gigamon.	All	rights	reserved.Product	Description	which
require	no	power	source	to	operate.	By	splitting	the	light	optically,	the	G-TAP	M	Series	enables	network	operators	to	passively	monitor	full	duplex	links	can	be	tapped	in	a	1RU	space,	allowing	for	more	visibility	with	less	space	and	lower	costs.require	a	tapping	solution	with	the	highest	possible	density	and	quality	to	detect	security	threats	and
performance	issues	throughout	the	network.	No	special	cabling	or	patch	cords	are	required,	even	for	40Gb	and	100Gb	deployments.The	G-TAP	M	Series	is	a	modular	platform	with	a	1RU	rack-mountable	chassis	that	holds	up	to	6	TAP	modules.	Each	TAP	module	supports	up	to	6	1Gb/10Gb	or	6	40Gb/100Gb	links,	depending	on	model.	A	combination	of
multimode	(MM)	and	singlemode	(SM)	as	well	but	also	provides	space	for	future	growth	of	visibility	for	network	security	and	performance	monitoring.Data	SheetG-TAP	M	Series	G-TAP	M	Series	Features/ApplicationsSPAN	ports,	which	may	throttle	output	based	on	load,	TAPs	forward	everything	at	full	line	rate,	including	errored,	malformed,	and	non-
standard	packets.No	Network	Impactreliable	monitoring	solution.Visibility	Fabric	IntegrationGigamons	GigaVUE	H	Series	and	GigaVUE	TA	Series	of	Visibility	Fabric	nodes,	providing	full	access	.G-TAP	M	Series	ChassisTAP-M251ModuleTAP-M451ModuleData	Sheet:	G-TAP	M	Series	2	2015	Gigamon.	All	rights	reserved.Support	and	Services	Gigamon
offers	a	range	of	support	and	maintenance	services.	For	details	regarding	Gigamon's	Limited	Warranty	and	its	Product	Support	and	Software	Maintenance	Programs,	visit	www.gigamon.com/support-and-services/overview-and-benets	Table	3:	Physical	Weight	&	DimensionsTable	4:	Environmental	CharacteristicsTable	5:	Regulatory	CompliancePart
Height	Width	Depth	WeightChassis	1.72in	(4.38cm)	17.3in	(44.0cm)	6.10in	(15.5cm)	Empty:	3.8lbs	(1.7kg)Full:	12.2lbs	(5.5kg)TAP	Module	0.84in	(2.14cm)	5.39in	(13.7cm)	8.94in	(22.7cm)	1.4lbs	(0.64kg)CharacteristicOperating	Temperature	32F	to	140F	(0C	to	60C)Operating	Humidity	10%	to	90%,	relative,	non-condensingStorage	Temperature	-4F
to	158F	(-20C	to	70C)Storage	Humidity	10%	to	90%,	relative,	non-condensingAltitude	Up	to	15,000ft	(4.6km)Regulatory	ComplianceThe	G-TAP	M	Series	complies	with	ROHS	2	and	CE	(EU	directive	2011/65/EU).Table	2:	TAP	Summary	Part	Number	Link	Speed	Fiber	Type	Wavelength	Connector	Links	Split	Ratio	Network	Loss	Monitor	LossTAP-M251
1/10GbSX/SRMultimode50m850nm	LC	6	50/50	3.9dB	3.9dBTAP-M271	1/10GbSX/SRMultimode50m850nm	LC	6	70/30	2.2dB	6.2dBTAP-M451	40GbSR4Multimode50m850nm	MPO	3	50/50	4.3dB	4.3dBTAP-M253	1/10GbLX/LR,	EX/ERSinglemode	1310/1550nm	LC	6	50/50	3.7dB	3.7dBTAP-M273	1/10GbLX/LR,	EX/ERSinglemode	1310/1550nm	LC	6
70/30	2.0dB	6.1dBTAP-M453	40/100GbLRSinglemode	1310nm	LC	6	50/50	3.7dB	3.7dBTAP-M473	40/100Gb	LRSinglemode	1310nm	LC	6	70/30	2.0dB	6.1dB4044-01	07/153300	Olcott	Street,	Santa	Clara,	CA	95054	USA	|	+1	(408)	831-4000	|	www.gigamon.com	2015	Gigamon.	All	rights	reserved.	Gigamon	and	the	Gigamon	logo	are	trademarks	of
Gigamon	in	the	United	States	and/or	other	countries.	Gigamon	trademarks	can	be	found	at	www.gigamon.com/legal-trademarks.	All	other	trademarks	are	the	trademarks	of	their	respective	owners.	Gigamon	reserves	the	right	to	change,	modify,	transfer,	or	otherwise	revise	this	publication	without	notice.Data	Sheet:	G-TAP	M	Series	For	More
Information	For	more	information	about	the	Gigamon	Unified	Visibility	Fabric	or	to	contact	your	local	representative,	please	visit:	www.gigamon.comPart	Number	DescriptionTAP-M200	G-TAP	M	Series	1	RU	chassis.	Supports	up	to	6	M	Series	TAP	modulesTAP-M251	G-TAP	M	Series	1/10Gb	TAP	module,	50/50	Multimode,	850	nm,	50/125	micron	fiber,
taps	6	1/10G	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M271	G-TAP	M	Series	1/10Gb	TAP	module,	70/30	Multimode,	850	nm,	50/125	micron	fiber,	taps	6	1/10G	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M451	G-TAP	M	Series	40Gb	TAP	module,	50/50	Multimode,	850	nm,	MPO	fiber,	taps	3	40G	SR4	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M253	G-TAP	M	Series	1/10Gb	TAP	module,
50/50	Singlemode,	1310/1550	nm,	taps	6	1/10G	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M273	G-TAP	M	Series	1/10Gb	TAP	module,	70/30	Singlemode,	1310/1550	nm,	taps	6	1/10G	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M453	G-TAP	M	Series	40/100Gb	TAP	module,	50/50	Singlemode,	taps	6	40/100G	LR4	links,	requires	TAP-M200TAP-M473	G-TAP	M	Series	40/100Gb
TAP	module,	70/30	Singlemode,	taps	6	40/100G	LR4	links,	requires	TAP-M200Ordering	InformationTable	6:	Ordering	Information	当ウェブサイトでは、ブラウジング機能を強化し、追加機能を提供するため、Cookieを利用しています。	©Macnica,	Inc.	All	rights	Reserved.	Thank	you	for	your	participation!
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